

Delaware Township Ordinance No. 2023-06

A Capital Ordinance of The Township of Delaware, County of Hunterdon, And State Of New Jersey To Authorize an Expenditure and Appropriation from Open Space Fund in The Amount Not to Exceed \$80,000 For Capital Improvements to Dilts Park

WHEREAS, Delaware Township has an immediate need to make capital improvements to Dilts Park; and

WHEREAS, a referendum was passed in November 2021 allowing funds in an amount not to exceed \$80,000 or 01 cent from the Open Space Tax to be used for the development or improvement of open space property; and

WHEREAS, Delaware Township hereby authorizes an appropriation and expenditure for capital improvements to Dilts Park in an amount not to exceed \$80,000 or 01cent from open space tax.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Delaware, County of Hunterdon, and State of New Jersey that this Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

Λ	\mathbf{T}	LE	C-	г.

Diana Rumage, Deputy Township Clerk

Charles Herman, Mayor

I, Diana Rumage, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Delaware, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an ordinance duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Delaware on July 10, 2023.

Diana Rumage, Deputy Township Clerk

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above Ordinance was approved on first reading at the regular meeting of the Delaware Township Committee held June 12, 2023. It will be considered on second reading for final adoption at a regular meeting to be held July 10, 2023, beginning 7:30 P.M. at Township Hall, Sergeantsville, New Jersey. At that time an opportunity will be given for all interested citizens to be heard.

Introduction: June 12, 2023 Adoption: July 10, 2023

Township Committee	Motion	Second	<u>Aye</u>	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Chad Bower						Х
Susan Lockwood			Х			
Joseph Vocke		Х	Х			
James Waltman	X		Х			
Charles Herman, Mayor			Х			